# H \$40.00 37832

ETAS ID: TM333279

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inver House Distillers Limited		01/26/2015	COMPANY: SCOTLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Super Brands Company Pte.Ltd.	
Street Address:	138 Cecil Street, #05-02 Cecil Court	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	069538	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SINGAPORE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3783218	CAORUNN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3038639700

Email: Ihansen@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: Lew Hansen, Sheridan Ross P.C

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6641IHD-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lew Hansen
SIGNATURE:	/Lew Hansen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=executed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0294

900316868

### **U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Inver House Distillers Limited, a registered company organized and existing under the laws of Scotland, having an address at Moffat Distillery, Airdrie, Lanarkshire, ML6 8PL, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3783218 CAORUNN (hereinafter the "Trade Mark") and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trade Mark;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign to **Super Brands Company Pte. Ltd.**, a registered company organized under the laws of Singapore, having offices 138 Cecil Street, # 05-02 Cecil Court, 069538 Singapore ("Assignee"), the Trade Mark, the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark, together with the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trade Mark, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this 26 day of January. 2015.

RECORDED: 02/25/2015

**INVER HOUSE DISTILLERS LIMITED** 

Vame: A S.G. STEVENS

Title: DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0295